03-21-	-2001 Docket No.:
FORM         PTO-1595 (Modified)           (Rev. 6-93)         DMB No. 0651-0011 (exp.4/94)           Copyright 1994-97 LegalStar         DMB No. 0651-0014 (exp.4/94)	EET U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMER Patent and Trademark Off
PoB/REV02 Tab settings ◆ ◆ ◆ ▼ ▼ 10164	2556 🗸 🗸 🗸
	s: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof
<ol> <li>Name of conveying party(ies): Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.</li> <li><b>ユー / ユー</b>/<b>ノ</b></li> <li>Additional names(s) of conveying party(ies)</li> <li>□ Yes X No</li> </ol>	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies): Name: Weatherford/Lamb Inc. Internal Address:
<ul> <li>3. Nature of conveyance:</li> <li>Assignment</li> <li>Security Agreement</li> <li>Change of Name</li> </ul>	Street Address: 515 Post Oak Blvd., Suite 600
Other	City: Houston State: TX ZIP: 77027
Execution Date: October 31, 2000	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? 🔲 Yes 🛛 No
<ul><li>4. Application number(s) or registration numbers(s):</li><li>If this document is being filed together with a new application</li></ul>	on, the execution date of the application is:
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s)
	6,079,489 6,113,355 6,125,931 6,135,740
Additional numbers at	tached?  Yes X No
<ol> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> </ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved: 4
Name: Norman P. Soloway	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41): 160.00
Internal Address:	Enclosed - Any excess or insufficiency should be credited or debited to deposit account
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account
Street Address: Hayes, Soloway, Hennessey, Grossman &	8. Deposit account number:
Hage, PC, 175 Canal Street	08-1391
City: Manchester State: NH ZIP: 03101	
DON	NOT USE THIS SPACE
of the original document.	formation is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy wern Manay February 12, 2001
Norman P. Soloway	Signature
Name of Person Signing Total number of pages including con	ver sheet, attachments, and document:
	PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0297

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. M&C P50920		
U.S. Patent No. 6,079,489	Issue Date 6/27/00	Application Serial No. Filing Date 09/076,188 May 12, 1998			
Title of Invention: Centrifugal	Backspin Retarder and I	Drivehead for Use Therewith			
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027			
Assigne	e	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assigne			
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027			

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one

1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Hoyston, TEXAS at

Executed this 31 day of October, in the year

for of authorized signatory if Assignor is a Signature corporation, partnership or association)

State of EXAS

County of HAME

Before me personally appeared So77 11. Brown who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to , in the year 2000 day of OCTOBER execute the same this 3/57



harable (porar Pub)

AS01A/REV01

dollars (\$

PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0298

Copyright 1997 LegalStar

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. M&C 08-871440	
U.S. Patent No.	Issue Date	Application Serial No. Filing Date		
6,113,355	09/5/00	08/948,811	October 9, 1997	
Title of Invention: Pump Drive Ho when the Drive Head has been Shu		ith a Hydraulic Pump Circuit for Pi	eventing Back-Spin	
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor") Residence or Principal Place		ce of Business of Assignor		
Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assign		
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027		

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one

1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 31 day of October, in the year at 4045701, 75xAS

authorized signatory if Assignor is a of Assignor Signature

dollars (\$

corporation, partnership or association)

REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0299

State of

County of HANNIS

Before me personally appeared  $\int C_{0.77} / H$ . Brown who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $3/_{57}$  day of  $O_{C705c}$ , in the year 2000



Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. MOFFAT 08-879617		
U.S. Patent No. 6,125,931	Issue Date 10/3/00	Application Serial No. Filing D 09/106,632 June 19, 1			
Cavity Pump Drive		vith a Vertical Drive Head in an Oil V			
Owner of Record (herei	nafter "Assignor")	Residence or Principal Plac	Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Weatherford Holding U.S., Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027			
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee			
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc.		515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027			

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one

1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

at

Executed this 31 day of October HOUSTON, TEXAS

in the year 200

Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0300

dollars (\$

State of TEXAS

County of HARAS

Before me personally appeared Sconn H. Briwn who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $3/c_7$ day of ACTURE . in the year 2000

me inis 91		2000
	KATHLEEN A. LOPEZ Notary Public, State of Texas	Jacaline Ground Bublie
97 LegalStar	My Commission Expires March 07, 2004	AS01A/REV01 PATENT

Copyright 19

Assignment of United States Patent (Single assignor; single assignee)			Docket No. M&C 08-872550	
U.S. Patent No. 6,135,740	<b>Issue Date</b> October 24, 2000	Application Serial No.Filing Date08/948,810October 9, 199		
Title of Invention: Pump Drive Head Backspin Retarder				
Owner of Record (hereinafter "Assignor")		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignor		
Weatherford Holding U.S	., Inc.	515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027		
Assignee		Residence or Principal Place of Business of Assignee		
Weatherford/Lamb, Inc. 515 Post Oak Blvd. Suite 600 Houston, Texas 77027				

Whereas, the above-identified Assignee is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in the same;

Now, therefore, in consideration of the sum of one

dollars (\$ 1.00 and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to said Patent; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term for which said Patent is granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignor had this assignment not been made.

Executed this 31 day of October, in the year at Houston, TEXAS

Signature of Assignor (or of authorized signatory if Assignor is a corporation, partnership or association)

State of

TEXAS County of

Scorr 11. Brown

Before me personally appeared  $\int CO77$  (7.  $i \ni i \le i \le n$ ) who acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be a free act and deed and also represented that he or she is authorized to execute the same this  $3/s_7$  day of OC7UAc, in the year, 2000 /

	KATHLEEN A. Notary Public, State	LOPEZ of Texas	Willen (Notary Pulatic)	
Copyright 1997 LegalStar	March 07, 2			AS01A/REV01

## PATENT REEL: 011590 FRAME: 0301

**RECORDED: 02/12/2001**